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Questions

Who of the following proposed the formation of the Muslim league?

Indicate the reserves of United India at the time of Partition .

Muhammad Ali Johar was buried in which of the following cities?

Sir Syed established a school at Aligarh in.

Which of the following cities was made a capital by Ayub Khan?

Sir Syed Ahmed died in

Ch. Rehmat Ali is buried in which of the following places?

Who was Maulvi Tamiz ud Din?

Who was the commerce Minister in the last government of India.

When the first Round Table copnference was held?

When did denationalization of the nationalized banks start in Pakistan?

Who of the following first second the Pakistan Resolution?

When Zial ul haq was commissioned in the Army?

Who was the Viceroy of India at the time of Partition?

Who started the 'Quit India Movement'?

Answers Choice
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Nawab Waqar ul Mulk
Mohsin Ul Mulk
Muhammad Ali Johar
Nawab Salim Ullah Khan

4 Millions
5 Million
3 Millon
6 Millon

Delhi
London
Jerusalem
Bombay

1875
1876
1877
1878

Lahore
Karachi
Lahore
Islamabad

1898
1899
1900
1901

Jalandhar
Lahore
Karachi
London

Minister

Judge High Court

Speaker National Assembly
None of these

. Sardar Baldive Singh

Sardar Pateel
Abdur Rab Nashter

. Liagat Ali Khan

. December 1929
. November 1930
. January 1931

. August 1932

. On January 9, 1971
. On March 23, 1988
. On January 9, 1991
. On August 15, 1978

. Quaid-e-Azam

. Fazl-ul-Haq

. Ch. Khalique

. Abdullah HAROON

1939
1940
1943
1945

. Lord Wavell

. Lord Curzon
. Lord Linlithgo

Lord Mount Baten

. Congress

Muslim League

. Unionist party
. Punjab Landlords Association
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When the Khilafat Delegation met the British Prime Minister.

The United India had the reserves of.

The statement Pakistan come into being the day when first Hindu embraced Islam was made
by

Who was made the first principal of M.A.O High school Aligarh?

When were the banks nationalized in Pakistan?

B.
. April 23, 1920
. April 24, 1920
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April 22, 1920

. 2 Billion rupees

. 4Billion rupees
. 5 Billion rupees

. Allama Igbal

. Mohsin ul Mulk
. Muhammad Ali Johar

. Sir Sayyed Ahmed Khan

Sir Thomas Arnold
None of the above

On January 1, 1970

. On March 24, 1970
. On January 1, 1948



