

## NAT II Arts & Humanities Pakistan Studies

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	Who of the following proposed the formation of the Muslim league?	A. Nawab Waqar ul Mulk B. Mohsin Ul Mulk C. Muhammad Ali Johar <b>D. Nawab Salim Ullah Khan</b>
2	Indicate the reserves of United India at the time of Partition .	A. 4 Millions B. 5 Million C. 3 Million D. 6 Million
3	Muhammad Ali Johar was buried in which of the following cities?	A. Delhi B. London <b>C. Jerusalem</b> D. Bombay
4	Sir Syed established a school at Aligarh in.	A. 1875 B. 1876 C. 1877 <b>D. 1878</b>
5	Which of the following cities was made a capital by Ayub Khan?	A. Lahore B. Karachi C. Lahore <b>D. Islamabad</b>
6	Sir Syed Ahmed died in	A. 1898 B. 1899 C. 1900 <b>D. 1901</b>
7	Ch. Rehmat Ali is buried in which of the following places?	A. Jalandhar B. Lahore C. Karachi <b>D. London</b>
8	Who was Maulvi Tamiz ud Din?	A. Minister B. Judge High Court <b>C. Speaker National Assembly</b> D. None of these
9	Who was the commerce Minister in the last government of India.	A. Sardar Baldev Singh B. Sardar Patel C. Abdur Rab Nashter <b>D. Liaqat Ali Khan</b>
10	When the first Round Table conference was held?	A. December 1929 <b>B. November 1930</b> C. January 1931 D. August 1932
11	When did denationalization of the nationalized banks start in Pakistan?	A. On January 9, 1971 B. On March 23, 1988 <b>C. On January 9, 1991</b> D. On August 15, 1978
12	Who of the following first second the Pakistan Resolution?	A. Quaid-e-Azam B. Fazl-ul-Haq <b>C. Ch. Khalique</b> D. Abdullah HAROON
13	When Zia ul haq was commissioned in the Army?	A. 1939 B. 1940 <b>C. 1943</b> D. 1945
14	Who was the Viceroy of India at the time of Partition?	A. Lord Wavell B. Lord Curzon C. Lord Linlithgo <b>D. Lord Mount Batten</b>
15	Who started the 'Quit India Movement'?	<b>A. Congress</b> B. Muslim League C. Unionist party D. Punjab Landlords Association

---

16	When the Khilafat Delegation met the British Prime Minister.	A. April 17, 1920 B. April 22, 1920 C. April 23, 1920 D. April 24, 1920
17	The United India had the reserves of.	A. 2 Billion rupees B. 3 Billion rupees C. 4Billion rupees D. 5 Billion rupees
18	The statement Pakistan come into being the day when first Hindu embraced Islam was made by	A. Allama Iqbal B. <i>Quaid-i-Azam</i> C. Mohsin ul Mulk D. Muhammad Ali Johar
19	Who was made the first principal of M.A.O High school Aligarh?	A. Sir Sayyed Ahmed Khan B. <i>Maulvi sami Ullah Khan</i> C. Sir Thomas Arnold D. None of the above
20	When were the banks nationalized in Pakistan?	A. On January 1, 1970 B. On March 24, 1970 C. On January 1, 1948 D. <i>On January 9, 1974</i>

---